Presented by: The Manager Introduced: 01/11/2016 Drafted by: A. G. Mead

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA

Serial No. 2737

A Resolution Dissolving the Social Services Advisory Board and Repealing Resolution No. 2206.

WHEREAS, the Assembly, by Resolution No. 2053 adopted on September 11, 2000, established the Social Services Advisory Board to advise and assist the Assembly on the award of grant funding to community health and social service organizations; and

WHEREAS, by Resolution No. 2206 adopted April 28, 2003, the Assembly repealed Resolution No. 2053 and re-established the Social Services Advisory Board; and

WHEREAS, the Assembly has approved a memorandum of agreement between the City and Borough of Juneau and the Juneau Community Foundation, an Alaska non-profit corporation, authorizing the Juneau Community Foundation to administer the City and Borough's social service grant funds; and

WHEREAS, the Assembly appreciates the work done by the Social Services Advisory Board and the valued contributions made by its board members.

Now, Therefore, Be It Resolved by the Assembly of the City and Borough of Juneau, Alaska:

Section 1. The Social Services Advisory Board is hereby dissolved.

Section 2. Repeal of Resolution. Resolution Serial No. 2206 is repealed.

Section 3. Effective Date. This resolution shall be effective immediately after its adoption.

Adopted this 11th day of January, 2016.

Mary E. Becker, Mayor

Attest:

Laurie J. Sica, Municipal Clerk